SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

POWER AUGER

MODEL

TIA-302

SERIAL No. —B229282

Tanaka

4420 (STD)



FIG.1 ENGINE




&
S A
7 & DA
FiIG.1 ENGINE
1-0401 0le-01400-213[CYLINDER SHROUD 1 0l 0222 3
1-g02 157=04000~900 | SPARK PLLG CAP ASS'Y 1 LS5T DQSQ O
1-003 018=-0068Q1-200|SPARK PLUG B=-T7 1 018 0Q0&e0 1
1=-004% 002-01401=-805|CYLINDER COMP. 1 Qg2 02710 9
1=-00% 01 T7=-Ql%00-204{CYLINDER GASKET 1L QLT Q070 1
1-006& G60-01000=-20L1|PISTON RING /TOP i 040 Q0QLl0 9
1-007 Q41-01000-201{PISTON RING 1 Q4 0020 13
1-008 039-00000-20L{PISTUN PIN CIRCLIP 2 Q3% Q000 2
1-009 0311-01400-204{PISTON 238 1 gyl 0083 9
1-010 037-Q1 %«00=-200|PISTUON PIN 1 037 Q030 9
I-01%41 Qui~0Ll 400-62 3| CRANK SHAFT COMP,. 1 Q4é D294 9
i-012 048~00300-200 | wOOD-RUFF KEY 3X10X3.7 1 088 00OLO I
1-0l3 QT0-0060L=20L |CRANK SHAFT WASHMER 12x18 1 G700 0QQo 1
1-01 4 999-51600-100 |BALL JEARING 2&001 1 9% 4108 8
1-0i5 | 999-66122-2686|01L SEAL 12227 1 999 6613 5
1-0la Q12-Q16Q00~-900 |CRANK CASE AS5S*'Y i Q12 Q270 0
i-017 399-6209L-325 |NEEDLE BEARING F-910 1 299 5207 2
1-018 177=-20712=-802 |CONDENSER COMP, 1 177 QlaQ &
L-Q19 [T3=-01500-800 i PRIMARY CORD COMP, 1 1T3 0l40 &
1-020 160-207T12=-900 |CONTACT GREAKER B COMP. i 160 0QLlO &
1-021 L0-01400G=-200 |RECOIL STARTER GASKET 1 ain Gg3g 2
1-022 091=-0Ql41A—-200 |PARTITION PLATE 1 091 0030 5
L-021 068~-10100-200 |WEUD-RUFF KEY 31X13X%a5 i 08 Q060 &
1-024% Qr0-02401=-201 |CRANK SHAFT WASHER 15x22 1 QT 020 S
1-025 99-41 0U0=-200 | BALL BEARING #6002 1 999 slll 2
1-0286 999-46152=-500 [OIL SEAL 15257 1 999 66272 3
L-027 090=0L 400=-205[CRANK CASE GASKET 1 090 Q071 S
1-9Q28 3I10-00200-2101GEAR SHAFET SHIM 0.10 v 330 g001 1
=028 310=-00200~- 220 {GEAR SHAFT SHIM 0O.15 ¥ 330 QQozZz 9
L-028 330-00200-230 |GEAR SHAFT SHIM Q.20 v 3ig 0003 9
1-028 130-00200~-240 |GEAR SHAFT SHIM Q.30 v 33 0Q04 8
L-029 203-Q1400=-202 |PRIMARY CDRD GROMMET I 2903 0030 &
1-030 1&T=20112=-804 | IGNITION CQIL COMP. 1 1647 Ql1a1 &
1-931 198-01400-200 |CORD CLAMP 1 194 0140 S
-3z 195=2071 3~-805 |MAGNETU ROTOR COMP. 1 LS55 G250 2
1=-033) 112-C1401-201 |[FAN CASE ] 1L2 0&41 1
1-034 202-01003=-201 |SECONDARY CORD GROMMET F4 202 0Q11l 2
1-036 LTa=Q1560-802 {5TP CORD COMP. 1 178 0300 7
1-0&6% F94=] 3050~-0R1 ;SCREwW SX8/P 2 F94 1011 9
1-0&7 DG 4=14050-25L |SCREW 5X25/S o 994 1036 8
1-07Q 794=1T0460-101 |SCREW 4X10/W 2 F94 10T7TH &
1-074 994=14040~-18)1 |SCREW &XLB/S 2 F94 L1024 3
1-07s 997-10080-012 |SeWASHER A 1 992 102&6 1
L-0717 781-0L0A0-011 [MUT & 1 F81 0004 &
1-9078 F94=14040=-1A1 |SCREW 4X18/S b 994 (024 3
1-0R0C 99:=10050~012 {SeWASHER 5 4 392 1012 4
1-081 991-GLAS0-011 {HEXe NUT 5 [ 991 DOl1S 5
1-G82 I92-01080-011 {4ASHER A 1 992 Q047 L
1-08% I74-13040-08] [SCREW 4X8/P 2 994 1008 5
1-4U96 990=-11040-081 [SCREW X8 1 990 026 3
1-108 100-04001-20Q |STWD BOLT &x31lé6 & 130 0100 &




FiIG.2 ENGINE SYSTEM

SEE FIG.2



QP
<
Qgﬁfﬁb
o
FIG.2 ENGINE SYSTEM

2=-001 Tin=-01560~-200 |MUFFLER PROTECTOR 1 738 0410 1
2-002 T08=-01560-800 |MUFFLER COMP, 1 106 Q75C 5
2-Q04 T37-01400-200 [MUFFLER GASKET 1 T37 Q130 9
2-008 6031=-Q0601-202 | INLET MANIFOLD GASKET I 403 Q040 3
2-QeT ¢04-~0082U=A03 |[CARBURETOR TNSULATOR COMP, 1 «04 0090 7
2=011 AS~01560=-81L |THAQTILE WIRE COMP. 1 385 1143 4
2-Q12 264=-01560-201 |VINYL TUBE 1 264 0060 O
2-~Q1l5 357-0L%00~201 [CLUTCH STEP BOLT 2 357 0020 1
2-01% 3158-10112-200 |[CLUTCH WASHER A Z 3jsa 0050 9
2=017 J64Z2~-01400-20L [CLUTCH SPRIMG 1 342 0050 4
2-118 290-01 «00~801 |[CLUTCH SHDE COMP. 2 290 0051 3
2-019 3159=-10112=-203 |CLUTCH WASHER B 2 159 Q021 &
2-020 TTo-0LlulA-202 |STARTER PULLEY 1 174 0Q91 8
2=-024 507-01560-8001FUEL TANK BRACKET 1 60T 0150 3
2-Q10 068-00601~200 |FLYWHEEL NUT 1 066 0020 4
2-01315 T00-03305-160 |FUEL PIFE 3XSX1&60 1 T00 0660 T
2=0ls LHO-04019=-210(CLIP T } B0 Oled 3
2-038 L15-06001=-900 | PUMP FILTER BOOY ASS'Y 1 675 0100 %
2=04%4 S00-33202-205 |AUBCE® PIPE CAP 1 500 0171 &
=044 614=-00801-201 |RUBBER PIPE 1 als Qll1t 2
2-055% 57 1-00T&4=B0Q | TANK COMP. 1 591 1&00 &
2=0%¢& 54 B-0N206=-203 | TANK HOLDING JAND 2 48 0020 8
2=-080 990=110%0-0611SCREW 5Xb L 99¢ 1089 1
2-084 990~ 11060~ 16L [SCREW FT &X1s 2 990 7005 4
2-085% ae=01050-011L | WASHER S i 992 0035 &
2=-0658 M- 1005Q0-012 |SeWASHER S 2 992 1012 &
2-087 791-01060-0L1 |HEXe NUT 5 i 991 00LS S
2~088 IF4=14040=-161 |SCREW 4X16/5 3 994 1023 &4
2-0%Q P65=00000-200 |FLYWHEEL WASHER 1 0&5 G000 3
2-09¢ N4-15060-121 |SCREW 6X12/P5 1 %4 [0&6 9
2-133 9L=-14050-201 jSCREW S5X20/5 2 994 1033 1
2-135 994-14050=241 ;SCREW 5X2&4/5 2 996 [QIS 2
2-17% $HS5-0NH2A=-FLDITANK CAP ASSTYY 1 595 0041 4
2-20¢« «02-00601-202 |CARRURETOR GASKET 2 02 00OLO S
2-205% 436=-00062W—-25] |AlR CLEANER BASE L 436 Q03 S
2=-2017 Vf~0L060-G1 3 jNUT & 1 99t 3024 3
2~-z208 H94=0L«01~201 |OUTER RECEIVER 1 89« 0010 O
2-232 6Hd=-115%01-200 |RETURN SPR[NG 1 688 0Q¥M) 7T




FIG.3 RECOIL STARTER

© &

A Sa &

< L

S o% ¢
o & Qf\yb

'
FIG.3 RECOIL STARTER

A=C00 7%6-01L500-902 [RECCIL STARTER ASSTY 1 156 0290 3
-0n i 772-01500-200 |RECOIL STARTER BOODY 1 112 DILO 3
1-002 759-01500=-80L [STARTER ROPE REEL 1 169 0021 1
3-003 T19-01500-200 |[RECOIL SPRING 1 779 0060 3
3-004 709-01500-200 |STARTER PAWL 1 788 0040 S
3-00S #37-015%00-200 [FRICTION PLATE 1 837 Q010 3
3-00s 236-01500-200 |FRICTION SPRING i 83s 0CLO &
3-Cc07 243.-015%00=-200 |RETURN SPRIMG 1 a3z 0010 8
3-00%9 793-01500-201 {STARTEZR ROPE 1 783 0051 &
3=-Ql0C 991-6lQ50-022{CAP NUT 5 1 991 4000 9
3-0l1 7HO-101L8-200 | ROPE GUIDE 1 780 0100 &
3-012 7r6-10118=-200|STARTER HANDLE 1 785 Q090 9
3~-013 392-01040-011 [WASHER & L 992 0031 0
=014 819-10118=-200} STARTLCR RHANOLE CAP 1 8315 0020 &
3-017 539-01500~-200 [ SET BALT 1 839 0000 0O




FIG.4 AIR CLEANER

FiG.4 AIR CLEANER
4=0Qu 4]l 0=-Q0624~-90 L AR CLEANER ASS*Y 1 410 Qls0 2
4=001 22 3=00601-20)|AIR CLEANER BOODY L 423 0040 3
4-0013 S44-00601-201 |CLEARER ELEMENT a 1 @44 0030 S
4= 004 424=00601~-202 | CLEANER COVER ! 424 D090 1
4=GN05 990-11050-551 jSCREW SX5% 2 990 1104 o
4-00hk 792-01050-011 | WASHER 5 2 992 0435 ¢
4-013 466=-0062A~-200 | CLEANER BAND ! 4646 0010 1
=0l 4 431-00601-201|CLEANER GASKET 1 %31 0020 4
4-015 132-00601~-200|SPECTAL WASHER/CLEANER 2 182 Q0CQ <
4-Q16 “54-00601-202 | CLEANER FIXING METAL 2 454 Q000 7
«-Gl7 432-00801-200 | CLEANER SPRING 2 432 0000 7




FIG.5 CARBURETOR

§

23




«
P o
{5 e QQF'
%
Sz Fae
) ¢ QTS
o < &b ™
FIG.5 CARBURETOR
5-00UV 455-250Q08-900 |CARBURETOR aSS*Y 1 455 1830 8
=001 575=-25004-200 | PUMF BUDY 1 575 01490 2
S=002 517-25007=-200 |PUMP GASKET 1 577 0090 8
5=003 515-25006~200|PUMP DL APHRAGH 1 576 QG700 7
5=Q04 475~25001-200| QL APHRAGM GASKET 1 4715 Q0HC &
5=009%9 4T4=-25001=-800 |METERING DIAPHRAGM 1 476 QO70 2
S-G0& 4T&=-25006-200[DTAPHRAGM COVER i 476 OL30 1
$-007 B 4=-25008=-200 | THROTTLE SHAFT COMP. 1 444 D0OTO @
H=Q0H 436-250046-200 [ THROTTLE SPRING 1 484 O0DS50 S
5=-009 4AH=-25008-29000) THROTTLE VALVE 1 488 Q0SS0 9
5-010 $571=25007T-200{CLIP-THROTTLE SHAFT 1 $%7 QO3 O
s=012 a60-250038-200 |HIGH ADJUST SCREMW 1 460 Q090 S
5-Q13 4AS=25003=-200 |HIGH ADJUST SPRING 1 485 Q0710 2
5=0lLa 451-25008=-200|L0W ADJUST SCREW 1 4&1 Q090 2
5=-015 623=25001-200|L0W ADJUST SPRING 1 423 CLTO S
5=01l6 452-25008=-200 | [OLE ADJUST SCRENW 1 462 0080 2
=017 463=-25073-200 | IDLE ADJUST SPRING 1 443 008C 9
S~ULH 5171-25007-200|VALVE SPRING 1 41T Qo8B0 O
$=-Ql9 003-25001-200 |NEEDLE VAL VE 1 603 G290 &
9=029 «T73-25001-200[VALVE HINLGE 1 4T3 0060 3
$=021 6C5-25001-200 |HINGE PLN L 60% 0230 &
50722 5Tu-24500&6=-200 | [MLET SCREEN 1 578 0030 3
5=0723 G5 14=-2%Q01=-200|SET SLCREW 1 514 0010 3
5=02 4 5Hp=-25001=-200 |HIHNGE PIN SET SCREW 1 546 0030 0
5-025 46 7=-25003-200 | SHUTTER SLREW 1 467 QQLl0O B
5-02¢% GHH=25001-200 | SET SCREW S S48 Q020 T
=027 534~-25006-200 |SHIVEL 1 %39 0030 &
5-0258 4R9-25006-200|S5TNPF RING 1 489 00&0 9




FIG.6 GEAR CASE & HANDLE




Q>

-
Qe

p

6=-0C1
4=G02
6~Q03
&=-004
6-00S
=007

5=-00Y
&=-009
6=-010
=011k
6-012
6-013

o=-0l4
&=0les
=017
&=019
6~020
a=g21

=022
6=02 3
a=C72 %
6=C25
=026
5=021

6=029
6=-030
6-031
6—032
6=-031
&-33ea

5-035
=036
6-037
a-038
6-039
=080

6-04
&=042
b=C63
&=046
6=045%
a=-048

b-047
b=0ud
6-049
=050
5-052
&-0513

6-0%4
=095
5-054

FIG.6 GEAR CASE & HANDLE

225~32420-803
£00-132420-200
204=32401-201
1°1-01060-011
%9¢-10060-012
221-32401-20Q3

199-61620-202
T99-61620-200
7150-10110-200
199-05041-201
20 1=-32401-202
20%=32401-201

994-4N50-301
066~-11000-200
222-37401-204
999=461 600-CQ0
¢86~32430-901
225=32430-210

Go5d4=-11000~-200
999-05041-201
202~-32401-203
990-11053-501
Pae-10050-012
794-14054-301

99=6217 ¥-040
230-326420-200
399-6l600-302
070-32101-200
Gla=-3243)0-200
04 7-32430-~-801

392~ 100600-012
G90-21060Q-181
0 3-32201-200
0Ta-32630-20Q0
81%5-32408-800
8ly~32408-200

?90=-91050-103
99|=-01080-011
HiT=32404d=-210
H2=-32203-2400
421-32203-200
525=32430=-200

60 3-01 «00=-400
473-0063A=-900
L70-01400-800
84Q=0062M=-200
992-04080-031
990-11050~251

Me-100%0-012
$92-010%0-011
99Z2-0108Q-011

CLUTCH HOUSING COMP.
GE&R CASE A

GEAR CASE GASKET B
HEXa NUT &

S5.WASHER &

GEAR #2

BALL JEARING J&2021
BALL 3EARING "s202
SNaP RING/S1S

KNOCK PIN 4Xx12

GEAR CASE B

GEAR CASE GASKET C

SCREW 5X30/5

WNOD-2UFF KEY 3IXIS5X5.0
GEAR 23

BaLL BEARING #&000
GEAR #4% ASS'Y

ORIVE SHAFT

WUDD-RYFF KEY 3X[5X5.0
KNOCK PIN 4Xx12

GEAR CASE C

SCREW 4“XSC

SeWASHER S

SCREW HX30/S

THRUST REARING 1730
GEAR SHAFT COULLAR 4
ALL AEARIRKG 260032
CIRCLIP
ADAPTER A
HANOLE COMP. W/GRLP
SeWASHER &

HOLT sx18

WIRE CLAMP HAND

LOCK NuT

EARTH AUGER SCREW COMP.
EARTH AUGER CUTTER

HEXe HOLE BOLT 5x10
NUT 8

EARTH AUGER CENRTER
PIN

SNA® PIN

CUTTER COVER

FUEL TANK BAND COMP.
THROTTLE LEVER ASS*TY
STUP BUTTON COMP,
STGP DBUTTON BRACKET
WAVE WASHER 8

SCREW 5Xx2%

SeWASHER 9
H#SHEP 5
WASHER B

o = s

LA R I T L —— e Pt e I R S T Rl '] et Bl ol — o =

D R e Y

—_

226
200
204
991
992
221

999
999
950
999
201
205

994
G638
222
999
223
229

D68
999
202
390
992
994

999
230
999
aTo
06
347

92
920
03
oT8
a1s
8la

990
991
arr
820
8zl
a2

403
aro
170
&40
992
999

932
92
992

allLo
Q120
0040
ooz
LglL=
QG40

6lal
&139
aogo
05903
Q089
Q040

1037
QQ8sn
0060
alo2
po70
o121

0980
Q503
0L90
1101
1o0l2
1037

6236
0110
6118
olL20
1250
G0s0

1919
2019
0070
3070
0070
0060

S0G3
0Q30
QQsl
Qd4ao
o0s0
gQ20

Q020
0160
alzo
gglo
0063
1092

folz
003s
0047

w0 A DD GO~ Ot B NN E+ 3N N o o = B WV - Wi GO

<J 0w 8P

[+

10




FIG.7 TOOLS

Q
S ¢ &
S 99'{0@0?’
FIG.7 TOOLS
T-001 yhu=2000G-201 |SPARK PLUG 50x SPANNER B850 0020 7
T2 e =J0000=200 |PLUS DRIVER & 842 00L0 7




Enalld PARTS INFORMATION Earth Bits

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY APPLICATION COMMENTS
1 EBFKIT BIT,SCREW (EARTH ONLY) 1 EBF-02
3 EBF-TIP TIP 1 EBF-04 THRU EBF-12
4 NA PIN,ROLL,1/4"X1-1/4" 1 EBF-02 STD HARDWARE ITEM
6 NA PIN,ROLL,5/16"X1-1/2" 1 EBF-04 THRU EBF-12 STD HARDWARE ITEM
7 CB-04 BLADE, 4" 1 EBF-04
8 CB-06 BLADE,6" 1 EBF-06
9 CB-08 BLADE,8" 1 EBF-08
10 CB-10 BLADE, 10" 1 EBF-10
11 CB-12 BLADE,12" 1 EBF-12
12 N/A SCREW,CAP,HEX,1/4 UNC X7/8" 2,3 EBF-04 THRU EBF-12 STD HARDWARE ITEM
13 N/A WASHER,LOCK,1/4" 2,3 EBF-04 THRU EBF-12 STD HARDWARE ITEM
14 N/A NUT,HE X 1/4-20 UNC 2,3 EBF-04 THRU EBF-12 STD HARDWARE ITEM
15 EBF-PIN PIN,AUGER 1 ALL AUGERS

N/A  EBF-EXT EXTENSION,15" 1 ALL AUGERS EXTENSION NOT SHOWN

EBF-02 = 745401, EBF-04 = 745402, EBF-06 = 745403, EBF-08 = 745404, 745405 = EBF-10, 745406 = EBF-12

www.tanakapowerequipment.com custsvc@nikko-tanaka-usa.com



ﬁnalfa PARTS INFORMATION Pengo Bits
- 2’ THRU 8

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY APPLICATION COMMENTS
1 28295 BIT,SCREW (EARTH ONLY) 1 EBF-02P, EBF-06P, EBF-08P
2 30059 BIT,SCREW (EARTH ONLY) 1 EBF-04P
3 28185 TOOTH,PENGO 2 EBF-06P, EBF-08P HARD FACED
5 NA SCREW,CAP,5/16" X1-1/2* UNC 1 ALL AUGERS STD HARDWARE ITEM
6 NA NUT,HEX5/16" UNC 1 ALL AUGERS STD HARDWARE ITEM
7 EBF-PIN PIN,AUGER 1 ALL AUGERS
N/A EBF-EXT EXTENSION, 15" 1 ALL AUGERS EXTENSION NOT SHOWN

EBF-02P = 747401, EBF-04P = 747402, EBF-06P = 747403, EBF-08P = 747404

www.tanakapowerequipment.com custsvc@nikko-tanaka-usa.com



ﬁllalfa PARTS INFORMATION Ice Bits

6" & 8"
b
Pt
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY APPLICATION COMMENTS

1 24241 BIT,SCREW (ICE ONLY) 1 ALL ICE AUGERS
2 NA SCREW,ALLEN ,5/16"X18X1-1/4 1 ALL ICE AUGERS STD HARDWARE ITEM
3 NA SCREW,CAP,1/4-20X5/8" 2,3 ALL ICE AUGERS STD HARDWARE ITEM
4 NA NUT,HEXNYLOCK,1/4" 3,4 ALL ICE AUGERS STD HARDWARE ITEM
6 Y-246 BLADE,6" (ICE ONLY) 1 IBH-06
7 Y-248 BLADE,8" (ICE ONLY) 1 IBH-08
9 NA SCREW,CAP,1/4-20X1-1/4" 1 ALL ICE AUGERS STD HARDWARE ITEM
10 N/A SCREW,CAP,5/16-18X1-1/4" 1 ALL ICE AUGERS STD HARDWARE ITEM
11 N/A WASHER,FLAT,1/4" 5 ALL ICE AUGERS STD HARDWARE ITEM
12 N/A NUT,HEXNYLOCK,5/16-18 1 ALL ICE AUGERS STD HARDWARE ITEM
13 N/A WRENCH,ALLEN,1/4" 1 ALL ICE AUGERS STD HARDWARE ITEM

IBH-06 = 745413, IBH-08 = 745414

www.tanakapowerequipment.com custsvc@nikko-tanaka-usa.com



	Cover (TIA-302)
	Engine
	Part Numbers

	Engine System
	Part Numbers

	Recoil Starter
	Air Cleaner
	Carburetor
	Part Numbers

	Gear Case & Handle
	Part Numbers

	Tools
	Earth Augers
	Earth Augers (Pengo)
	Ice Augers

